## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MAGNA DONNELLY MIRRORS NORTH AMERICA, LLC	09/30/2008

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAGNA MIRRORS OF AMERICA, INC.
Street Address:	5085 Kraft Avenue
City:	Kentwood
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49512

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7080914

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)742-1010

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 616-742-3500

Email: rls@mcgarrybair.com Correspondent Name: McGarry Bair PC Address Line 1: 32 Market Avenue SW

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 71486-0067

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael F. Kelly

Total Attachments: 5

source=G0408238#page1.tif source=G0408238#page2.tif

source=G0408238#page3.tif

source=G0408238#page4.tif

500675199

REEL: 021679 FRAME: 0031

PATENT

source=G0408238#page5.tif

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Magna Donnelly Mirrors North America, L.L.C., a Michigan corporation, having its principal office and place of business at 5085 Kraft Ave., Kentwood, Michigan 49512, U.S.A. (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed on the attached Schedule A, and to any reissues, extensions, substitutions, confirmations, divisions, and continuations of any of the foregoing (hereinafter "Patent Rights"), to have and to hold for its sole and exclusive use and benefit;

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Rights to Magna Mirrors of America, Inc., a Michigan corporation, having a place of business at 5085 Kraft Ave., Kentwood, Michigan 49512, U.S.A. (hereinafter "Assignee").

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by Assignor from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to sell, assign, and transfer and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer the Patent Rights unto Assignee together with all rights to sue and recover for past infringements thereof, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee forever.

Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this ASSIGNMENT shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document that may be required in any particular country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of Assignee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended.

Assignor covenants and agrees that this ASSIGNMENT and all of the terms hereof shall inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns, legal representatives, or nominees of Assignee, without further written or oral authorization from Assignor.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, an officer of the said Assignor has hereunto set his hand on the date indicated below.

	MAGNA DONNELLY MIRRORS NORTH AMERICA, L.L.C.
Dated: 9/30/08	Name: David P.O'Connell Title: Title: Assignor
STATE OF <u>MICHIGAN</u> )	
COUNTY OF <u>KENT</u> )	SS.
On this 30th day of 2 DAVID OCCAPE!  executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of the his/her free act and deed in and for the purpose.  A CASSELLI	, 2008, personally appeared before me the above-named, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who Magna Donnelly Mirrors North America, L.L.C. and acknowledged the same to sees set forth in said instrument.
Notary Public My commission expires: 4 3 14	CINDY M. CROSSETT  NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MICHIGAN  COUNTY OF IONIA  My Commission Expires: Apr. 21, 2014  Acting in the County of

Accepted: David P.O'Correll D	oated: 9/30/08
Name: David P. O Connell Title: VP of Engineering Magna Mirrors of America, Inc.	Assignee
STATE OF	
On this day of Sophenber, 2008, persequence the foregoing instrument on behalf of Magna Mirrors of America, Ir and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.	sonally appeared before me the above-named to me to be the person described in and who not and acknowledged the same to be his free act
Notary Public My commission expires: 4/21/14	CINDY M. CROSSETT  NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MICHIGAN  COUNTY OF IONIA  My Commission Expires: Apr. 21, 2014  Acting in the County of

# SCHEDULE A

Serial No.	Filing Date	Title
10/250,192	June 11, 2003	AFOCAL OPTICAL REARVIEW MIRROR
Patent No. 6,862,146	Issued March 1, 2005	ASSEMBLY
09/830,999	May 2, 2001	COORDINATED PIVOTING AND
Patent No. 6,755,543	Issued June 29, 2004	EXTENDING VEHICLE MIRROR
10/361,077	February 7, 2003	COORDINATED PIVOTING AND
Patent No. 6,799,856	Issued November 1, 1999	EXTENDING VEHICLE MIRROR
10/711,276	September 7, 2004	COORDINATED PIVOTING AND
Patent No. 6,896,385	Issued May 24, 2005	EXTENDING VEHICLE MIRROR
10/908,603	May 18, 2005	COORDINATED PIVOTING AND
Patent No. 7,159,992	Issued January 9, 2007	EXTENDING VEHICLE MIRROR
11/621,374	January 9, 2007	COORDINATED PIVOTING AND
Patent No. 7,293,887	Issued November 13, 2007	EXTENDING VEHICLE MIRROR
11/935,531	November 6, 2007	COORDINATED PIVOTING AND EXTENDING VEHICLE MIRROR
10/605,180	September 12, 2003	DIMMING MIRROR WITH BLIND ZONE
Patent No. 6,919,796	Issued July 19, 2005	SUB-MIRROR AND INDICATOR
11/160,870	July 13, 2005	DIMMING MIRROR WITH BLIND ZONE
Patent No. 7,126,456	Issued October 24, 2006	SUB-MIRROR AND INDICATOR
11/037,656	January 18, 2005	DOOR MOUNTING SYSTEM FOR
11/05/,050		VEHICULAR MIRROR
11/553,773	October 27, 2006	MAIN MIRROR WITH PIVOT
		CONNECTION
10/708,389	February 27, 2004	MIRROR ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY WITH
Patent No. 7,090,363	Issued August 15, 2006	MODULAR POSITIONAL MEMORY
11/745 520	M 0 2007	DEVICE MIRROR SYSTEM WITH RAPID
11/745,538	May 8, 2007	INSTALLATION FASTENING
		COMPONENTS
10/905,330	December 28, 2004	MIRROR SYSTEM WITH VARYING
Patent No. 7,168,818	Issued January 30, 2007	CHARACTERISTICS BASED ON
		VEHICLE POSITIONING
12/166,445	July 2, 2008	MIRROR SYSTEM WITH VARYING
		CHARACTERISTICS BASED ON
		VEHICLE POSITIONING
10/710,941	August 13, 2004	MIRROR WITH BASE BRACKET
Patent No. 7,419,273	Issued September 2, 2008	HAVING INTEGRALLY-MOLDED
10/522 446	January 10, 2005	REINFORCEMENT MOUNTING SYSTEM FOR VEHICULAR
10/522,446	January 19, 2005	MIRROR
11/306,086	December 15, 2005	MULTI-FUNCTION SIDE DETENT FOR
11/300,000	December 13, 2003	VEHICULAR MIRROR
11/382,582	May 10, 2006	POWEREXTEND MIRROR WITH
Patent No. 7,261,428	Issued August 28, 2007	MANUAL OVERRIDE CLUTCH
		ASSEMBLY
10/522,447	January 19, 2005	REAR VIEW MIRROR WITH SNAP
		CONNECTION

10/906,427	February 18, 2005	TWIN-ARM VEHICLE MIRROR SYSTEM
Patent No. 7,261,427	Issued August 28, 2007	WITH SUPPORT BRACKET BEARINGS
11/842,524	August 21, 2007	TWIN-ARM VEHICLE MIRROR SYSTEM
11/012,324	11ugust 21, 2007	WITH SUPPORT BRACKET BEARINGS
11/842,528	August 21, 2007	TWIN-ARM VEHICLE MIRROR SYSTEM
11/0.2,520	riugust 21, 2007	WITH SUPPORT BRACKET BEARINGS
10/710,995	August 16, 2004	TWIN-ARM VEHICLE MIRROR WITH
Patent No. 7,267,449	Issued September 11, 2007	POWERFOLD AND POWEREXTEND
1 atent 10. 7,207,449	issued September 11, 2007	FEATURES
11/160,614	June 30, 2005	VEHICLE MIRROR WITH SECONDARY
Patent No. 7,195,382	Issued March 27, 2007	LIGHTING LENS FOR GROUND
1 300 30 1 (0) 1 (1) 2 (0) 3 2	100000 17101011 27, 2007	ILLUMINATION
11/163,484	October 20, 2005	VEHICLE MIRROR SYSTEM WITH
Patent No. 7,354,165	Issued April 8, 2008	CONTROL RISE DETENT ASSEMBLY
11/162,556	September 14, 2005	VEHICLE MIRROR SYSTEM WITH
Patent No. 7,303,294	Issued December 4, 2007	REDUCED FRICTION ACTUATION AND
1 40011 1 10. 7,303,27	issued December 1, 2007	MOVEMENT
11/467,750	August 28, 2006	VEHICLE MIRROR SYSTEM WITH
Patent No. 7,314,285	Issued January 1, 2008	REDUCED FRICTION ACTUATION AND
		MOVEMENT
10/595,021	December 19, 2005	VEHICLE MIRROR WITH POWERED
Patent No. 7,270,429	Issued September 18, 2007	EXTENSION INCORPORATING SLIP
		СLUTCН
11/458,478	July 19, 2006	VEHICLE MIRROR WITH
		SUPPLEMENTAL TURN SIGNAL AND
		AREA ILLUMINATION MODULARITY
10/510,801	October 7, 2004	VEHICULAR MIRROR ACTUATOR WITH
Patent No. 7,322,710	Issued January 29, 2008	SINGLE MOTOR ACTUATION AND
		INBOARD CENTER OF GRAVITY AND
		VEHICULAR MIRROR INCORPORATING
11/024 520	4 7 2007	SAME VICTOR A D MIDDOD A CTUATOD WITH
11/834,739	August 7, 2007	VEHICULAR MIRROR ACTUATOR WITH SINGLE MOTOR ACTUATION AND
		INBOARD CENTER OF GRAVITY AND
		VEHICULAR MIRROR INCORPORATING
		THE SAME
10/249,431	April 8, 2003	VEHICULAR MIRROR ASSEMBLY
Patent No. 6,926,431	Issued August 9, 2005	INCORPORATING MULTIFUNCTIONAL
Fatent No. 0,920,431	Issued August 9, 2003	ILLUMINATION SOURCE
10/420,433	April 22, 2003	VEHICULAR MIRROR SYSTEM WITH AT
Patent No. 7,070,287	Issued July 4, 2006	LEAST ONE OF POWER-FOLD AND
1 atent 140. 7,070,267	133ded 3diy 4, 2000	POWER-EXTEND FUNCTIONALITY
11/843,808	August 23, 2007	VEHICULAR MIRROR SYSTEM WITH
11,0,000	200800000000000000000000000000000000000	BLINDZONE INFORMATION
12/142,971		Mary and the Mary on Original Charges
12/142,9/1	June 20, 2008	VEHICULAR MIRROR SYSTEM WITH
12/142,971	June 20, 2008	DUAL DETENT POWERFOLD
12/142,9/1	June 20, 2008	DUAL DETENT POWERFOLD ASSEMBLY
10/708,386	June 20, 2008  February 27, 2004	DUAL DETENT POWERFOLD ASSEMBLY VEHICULAR MIRROR WITH
10/708,386		DUAL DETENT POWERFOLD ASSEMBLY
10/708,386 Patent No. 7,080,914	February 27, 2004 Issued July 25, 2006	DUAL DETENT POWERFOLD ASSEMBLY VEHICULAR MIRROR WITH
10/708,386	February 27, 2004	DUAL DETENT POWERFOLD ASSEMBLY VEHICULAR MIRROR WITH ADJUSTABLE PIVOT CONNECTION

		CIRCUIT MODULE
10/708,388	February 27, 2004	VEHICULAR MIRROR WITH IMPROVED
Patent No. 7,303,297	Issued December 4, 2007	BEARING FIT
10/707,567	December 22, 2003	VEHICULAR MIRROR WITH SLIP
Patent No. 7,370,985	Issued May 13, 2008	CLUTCH FOR JACK SCREW ACTUATOR
11/160,615	June 30, 2005	VEHICULAR PIVOT MIRROR
11/162,013	August 25, 2005	VEHICULAR PIVOT MIRROR
Patent No. 7,350,931	Issued April 1, 2008	
12/102,252	April 14, 2008	VEHICULAR REARVIEW MIRROR
·		HAVING STOWABLE MULTI-
		FUNCTIONAL AUXILIARY DISPLAY
11/814,255	July 18, 2007	WINDOW SURROUND MODULE
10/605,509	October 3, 2003	VEHICULAR MIRROR WITH INTERNAL
		ILLUMINATION SOURCE AND
		TRANSMITTING HOUSING
10/906,424	February 18, 2005	TWIN-ARM VEHICLE MIRROR WITH
,	, ,	MULTIPLE PIVOTAL POSITION DETENT
10/604,372	July 15, 2003	RESIZABLE MIRROR HEATING
,		ELEMENT AND VEHICULAR MIRROR
		ASSEMBLY INCORPORATING THE
		SAME

**RECORDED: 10/14/2008** 

G0401300.DOC